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2004 ANNUAL REPORT ON ACTIVITIES

As our official Centurion year finished on 30 June, it is our pleasant duty to report on the activities that have taken place
during the last 12 months and to reflect on the current state of the club and its continuing growth.

The 2003/2004 year has, as usual, been full of activity. Some of the highs included:

Peter Bennett representing us with distinction in the 2"! Malaysian International 24 Hour event in August 2003.
Carol Baird making a successful transition from ultra walking to ultra running and immediately setting new
Masters standards in her age division.

e  Stan Miskin walking an incredible 482 km in the 2003 Colac 6 Day race — at 78 years of age!

e A number of our Victorian based members successfully participating in the Ballarat Ekiden relay in November
2003.

e  Spearheading a move to add annual Australian Federation of Race Walking Clubs 100 km Championships for men
and women. The inaugural championships will be held in Coburg in April 2005.

e  The setting up of Masters Records for the following ultra distance milestones — 50 miles, 12 hours, 100 km, 100
miles and 24 hours. These have been retrospectively awarded and will now be maintained and overseen by the
Australian Centurions.

e The successful co-hosting of the Coburg 24 Hour event in April 2004. Two new centurions completed 100 miles

Bob Lee NZ C47 100 miles in 22:44:44
Graham Watt VIC C48 100 miles in 23:59:23

Unfortunately, no year is completely free of sadness, and the untimely death of Roger Le Moine, Australian Centurion
Number 34, had a great impact on many of us.

This year we decided to change our financial year from July-June to January-December. A postal vote of members
overwhelming supported this move so we now advise that this will be the last July Annual Report. From now on, this
report will be tabled in January of each year, starting in 2006. The 2004/2005 Financial Year will be of 18 months
duration to take us up to 31 December 2005.

John Harris and Bill Dyer will continue until the end of this year as President and Vice President and a new cycle will
commence on 1 January 2005.

The Australian Centurions Club continues to grow in both numbers and influence and our members continue to be
involved in many ways throughout the ultra distance community and the wider world. We see our little group as vibrant
and healthy and congratulate all our members on their continuing contributions.

Personally, we, the Executive, thank you all for your support and friendship during the last 12 months. Let’s hope that
the next 18 months will be just as productive and exciting for the club.

Yours in Centurion walking
John Harris (C12) President

Bill Dyer (C15) Vice President
Tim Erickson (C 13) Secretary




AUSTRALIAN CENTURION WALKERS Inc

TREASURER’S REPORT FOR YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 2004

The Australian Centurions have been able to balance income and expenditure due mainly to the generous support of
members and supporters.

Expenses incurred in helping run the 2004 Coburg 24 Hour event were again within budget.

& Entry fees for the walkers went to the Coburg Harriers to help defray their costs. Hence we received no direct
income from this event but in return our costs were considerably reduced — a balance that continues to work in our
favour.

& A Centurion tee-shirt was given to each participant in the walk and certificates and Centurion medallions or silver
or bronze medals were awarded to all walkers. Add to that the cost incurred in updating the Honour Board and
awarding a replica of the Jack Webber Trophy and the overall cost to the club of this event for the year was
$772.60. Such costs are a year to year proposition, depending on existing stocks.

The club newsletter and administration continue to pay their own way. 21 members each paid a photocopying/postage
fee of either $12 (Australian based) or $18 (overseas) to continue to receive the newsletter in hardcopy form. We
continue to subsidise the cost of sending copies of the newsletter to representatives of the other Centurion clubs and to
club members who make large donations. All other members and supporters receive the newsletter by email, at zero
cost to the club.

Thank you once again to everyone who generously donated funds to keep the club solvent throughout the year. Since
we have no formal subscription rate, this continues to be our main source of income. This financial year, donations
totalled $823.90. A total of 16 members (40% of us) and 1 supporter made donations, each according to his/her ability.

With our financial year now changing from July-June to January-December, members will be asked only once each

year for a financial donation towards club expenses. That call will be delayed until January 2005, at which time we shall
ask each to contribute, at whatever level you deem appropriate.

Lois Erickson
Treasurer, Australian Centurion Walkers Inc.

01/08/2004



AUSTRALIAN CENTURION WALKERS INC

TRANSACTION REPORT FOR PERIOD 01/07/2003 — 30/06/2004

OPENING BALANCE (01/07/03)

1/07/03

1/07/03

1/07/03
14/07/03
22/07/03
30/07/03
21/08/03
21/08/03
30/08/03

1/09/03
25/09/03
18/10/03
23/10/03
31/10/03

3/12/03

3/12/03
16/12/03
16/12/03
16/12/03
16/12/03
24/12/03
24/12/03
19/01/04
28/01/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
16/02/04
18/02/04
18/02/04
23/02/04

3/03/04

3/03/04

4/03/04

4/03/04

5/03/04

5/03/04

5/03/04

5/03/04
12/03/04
13/03/04
23/03/04
23/03/04
23/03/04
23/03/04

8/04/04
16/04/04
30/04/04
30/04/04
30/04/04

6/05/04

157

Bank Interest

Govt Charges On Account
Postage And Photocopying - July
Dud Pilkington

Chris Clegg

Business Affairs

Charles Arosanyin

Tim Erickson

Postage And Photocopying - Aug
Govt Charges On Account

Geoff Peters

Postage And Photocopying - Oct
Ruth Webber

Carol Baird

Ekiden Relay Payment from Clarrie Jack

Ekiden Payment For Clarrie Jack
Bank Interest

Claude Martin

Govt Charges On Account
Postage And Photocopying - Dec
Dud Pilkington

Dud Pilkington

Boyd Millen

Postage And Photocopying - Jan
John Smith

John Smith

Geoff Peters

Bill Dillon

Jim Turnbull

Clarrie Jack

Ian Jack

Clarrie Jack

Ian Jack

Mike Porter

Michael Harvey

Michael Harvey

Lyn Lewis

Carol Baird

Charles Arosanyin

Ruth Webber

Ruth Webber

Bank Interest

Jill Green

Jill Green

Govt Charges On Account
Postage And Photocopying - Mar
AFRWC

Stan Jones

Stan Jones

Claude Martin

Claude Martin

Tee Shirt Company

Race Certificates

Charles Arosanyin

Chris Clegg

Chris Clegg

Charles Arosanyin

Bank Interest

Govt Charges

Postage and Photocopying
Donations

Donations

Incorporation Payment
Donations

Donations

Postage and Photocopying
Govt Charges

Donations

Postage and Photocopying
Donations

Donations

Sundry Incoming

Sundry Outgoing

Bank Interest

Donations

Govt Charges

Postage and Photocopying
Donations

Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Postage and Photocopying
Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Newsletter Postage Payment
Newsletter Postage Payment
Newsletter Postage Payment
Newsletter Postage Payment
Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Donations

Donations

Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Newsletter Postage Payment
Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Bank Interest

Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Govt Charges

Postage and Photocopying
Affiliation Fee

Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Centurion Tee Shirt Order
Centurion Certificate Order
Donations

Newsletter Postage Payment
Donations

Donations

-1.20
-29.35

-35.00

-41.00

-0.30

-81.00

-24.00

-0.60
-15.35

-29.35

-0.90
-29.35
-62.00

-396.00
-48.60

457.46

0.44

40.00
150.00

65.00
35.00

20.00

20.00
50.00
24.00

0.44
20.00

18.00
12.00
40.00

24.00
26.00
15.00
12.00
60.00

9.00

9.00
21.00
21.00
30.00
12.00

8.00
12.00
12.00
22.00
12.00
18.00

0.61
12.00

8.00

12.00
38.00
12.00

8.00

23.70
54.00
80.50
23.70



6/05/04 11 Postage And Photocopying - May Newsletter Postage Payment -29.35
21/05/04 Merv Lockyer Newsletter Postage Payment 12.00
21/05/04 Merv Lockyer Donations 38.00
17/06/04 Bank Interest Bank Interest 1.05
17/06/04 Govt Charges On Account Govt Charges -1.90
17/06/04 12 V.F. Trainor Jack Webber Trophy -80.00
29/06/04 13  Postage And Photocopying - June Newsletter Postage Payment -56.30
30/06/04 14  Alpha Lewis - Cent Board Update Honour Board Update -88.00
TOTAL INFLOWS 1,141.44
TOTAL OUTFLOWS -1,049.55
CLOSING BALANCE (30/06/04) 549.35
NET TOTAL 91.89

CASH FLOW REPORT FOR PERIOD 01/07/2003 — 30/06/2004

INFLOWS

Bank Interest
Donations

Newsletter Postage Payment-Yearly fee for hardcopy Newsletters

Sundry Incoming
TOTAL INFLOWS
OUTFLOWS

Affiliation Fee

Centurion Certificate Order

Centurion Tee Shirt Order

Govt Charges

Incorporation Payment

Jack Webber Trophy

Postage and Photocopying-Newsletter and General Admin costs
Sundry Balance Payment

Honour Board Update

TOTAL OUTFLOWS

OVERALL TOTAL

2.54
823.90
205.35

24.00

AUSTRALIAN CENTURION 24 HOUR CARNIVAL COSTS

Centurion Certificate Order

Centurion Medallion Order (account still outstanding — approx $200

Jack Webber Trophy
Honour Board Update
Centurion Tee Shirt Order

OVERALL TOTAL




