

AUSTRALIAN CENTURION WALKERS Inc

Founded 1971, Incorporated 2000, No. A0040301S
<http://www.geocities.com/Colosseum/5654>

President	John Harris	
Vice-President	Bill Dyer	03-98174349
Sec/Treasurer	Tim Erickson	03-93792065

2004 ANNUAL REPORT ON ACTIVITIES

As our official Centurion year finished on 30 June, it is our pleasant duty to report on the activities that have taken place during the last 12 months and to reflect on the current state of the club and its continuing growth.

The 2003/2004 year has, as usual, been full of activity. Some of the highs included:

- Peter Bennett representing us with distinction in the 2nd Malaysian International 24 Hour event in August 2003.
- Carol Baird making a successful transition from ultra walking to ultra running and immediately setting new Masters standards in her age division.
- Stan Miskin walking an incredible 482 km in the 2003 Colac 6 Day race – at 78 years of age!
- A number of our Victorian based members successfully participating in the Ballarat Ekiden relay in November 2003.
- Spearheading a move to add annual Australian Federation of Race Walking Clubs 100 km Championships for men and women. The inaugural championships will be held in Coburg in April 2005.
- The setting up of Masters Records for the following ultra distance milestones – 50 miles, 12 hours, 100 km, 100 miles and 24 hours. These have been retrospectively awarded and will now be maintained and overseen by the Australian Centurions.
- The successful co-hosting of the Coburg 24 Hour event in April 2004. Two new centurions completed 100 miles

Bob Lee	NZ	C47	100 miles in 22:44:44
Graham Watt	VIC	C48	100 miles in 23:59:23

Unfortunately, no year is completely free of sadness, and the untimely death of Roger Le Moine, Australian Centurion Number 34, had a great impact on many of us.

This year we decided to change our financial year from July-June to January-December. A postal vote of members overwhelming supported this move so we now advise that this will be the last July Annual Report. From now on, this report will be tabled in January of each year, starting in 2006. The 2004/2005 Financial Year will be of 18 months duration to take us up to 31 December 2005.

John Harris and Bill Dyer will continue until the end of this year as President and Vice President and a new cycle will commence on 1 January 2005.

The Australian Centurions Club continues to grow in both numbers and influence and our members continue to be involved in many ways throughout the ultra distance community and the wider world. We see our little group as vibrant and healthy and congratulate all our members on their continuing contributions.

Personally, we, the Executive, thank you all for your support and friendship during the last 12 months. Let's hope that the next 18 months will be just as productive and exciting for the club.

Yours in Centurion walking

John Harris	(C 12)	President
Bill Dyer	(C 15)	Vice President
Tim Erickson	(C 13)	Secretary

AUSTRALIAN CENTURION WALKERS Inc

TREASURER'S REPORT FOR YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 2004

The Australian Centurions have been able to balance income and expenditure due mainly to the generous support of members and supporters.

Expenses incurred in helping run the 2004 Coburg 24 Hour event were again within budget.

- ♣ Entry fees for the walkers went to the Coburg Harriers to help defray their costs. Hence we received no direct income from this event but in return our costs were considerably reduced – a balance that continues to work in our favour.
- ♣ A Centurion tee-shirt was given to each participant in the walk and certificates and Centurion medallions or silver or bronze medals were awarded to all walkers. Add to that the cost incurred in updating the Honour Board and awarding a replica of the Jack Webber Trophy and the overall cost to the club of this event for the year was \$772.60. Such costs are a year to year proposition, depending on existing stocks.

The club newsletter and administration continue to pay their own way. 21 members each paid a photocopying/postage fee of either \$12 (Australian based) or \$18 (overseas) to continue to receive the newsletter in hardcopy form. We continue to subsidise the cost of sending copies of the newsletter to representatives of the other Centurion clubs and to club members who make large donations. All other members and supporters receive the newsletter by email, at zero cost to the club.

Thank you once again to everyone who generously donated funds to keep the club solvent throughout the year. Since we have no formal subscription rate, this continues to be our main source of income. This financial year, donations totalled \$823.90. A total of 16 members (40% of us) and 1 supporter made donations, each according to his/her ability.

With our financial year now changing from July-June to January-December, members will be asked only once each year for a financial donation towards club expenses. That call will be delayed until January 2005, at which time we shall ask each to contribute, at whatever level you deem appropriate.

Lois Erickson
Treasurer, Australian Centurion Walkers Inc.

01/08/2004

AUSTRALIAN CENTURION WALKERS INC

TRANSACTION REPORT FOR PERIOD 01/07/2003 – 30/06/2004

OPENING BALANCE (01/07/03)			457.46
1/07/03	Bank Interest	Bank Interest	0.44
1/07/03	Govt Charges On Account	Govt Charges	-1.20
1/07/03	157 Postage And Photocopying - July	Postage and Photocopying	-29.35
14/07/03	Dud Pilkington	Donations	40.00
22/07/03	Chris Clegg	Donations	150.00
30/07/03	1 Business Affairs	Incorporation Payment	-35.00
21/08/03	Charles Arosanyin	Donations	65.00
21/08/03	Tim Erickson	Donations	35.00
30/08/03	2 Postage And Photocopying - Aug	Postage and Photocopying	-41.00
1/09/03	Govt Charges On Account	Govt Charges	-0.30
25/09/03	Geoff Peters	Donations	20.00
18/10/03	3 Postage And Photocopying - Oct	Postage and Photocopying	-81.00
23/10/03	Ruth Webber	Donations	20.00
31/10/03	Carol Baird	Donations	50.00
3/12/03	Ekiden Relay Payment from Clarrie Jack	Sundry Incoming	24.00
3/12/03	4 Ekiden Payment For Clarrie Jack	Sundry Outgoing	-24.00
16/12/03	Bank Interest	Bank Interest	0.44
16/12/03	Claude Martin	Donations	20.00
16/12/03	Govt Charges On Account	Govt Charges	-0.60
16/12/03	5 Postage And Photocopying - Dec	Postage and Photocopying	-15.35
24/12/03	Dud Pilkington	Donations	18.00
24/12/03	Dud Pilkington	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
19/01/04	Boyd Millen	Donations	40.00
28/01/04	6 Postage And Photocopying - Jan	Postage and Photocopying	-29.35
16/02/04	John Smith	Newsletter Postage Payment	24.00
16/02/04	John Smith	Donations	26.00
16/02/04	Geoff Peters	Newsletter Postage Payment	15.00
16/02/04	Bill Dillon	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
16/02/04	Jim Turnbull	Newsletter Postage Payment	60.00
16/02/04	Clarrie Jack	Newsletter Postage Payment	9.00
16/02/04	Ian Jack	Newsletter Postage Payment	9.00
16/02/04	Clarrie Jack	Donations	21.00
16/02/04	Ian Jack	Donations	21.00
16/02/04	Mike Porter	Donations	30.00
18/02/04	Michael Harvey	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
18/02/04	Michael Harvey	Donations	8.00
23/02/04	Lyn Lewis	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
3/03/04	Carol Baird	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
3/03/04	Charles Arosanyin	Donations	22.00
4/03/04	Ruth Webber	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
4/03/04	Ruth Webber	Donations	18.00
5/03/04	Bank Interest	Bank Interest	0.61
5/03/04	Jill Green	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
5/03/04	Jill Green	Donations	8.00
5/03/04	Govt Charges On Account	Govt Charges	-0.90
12/03/04	7 Postage And Photocopying - Mar	Postage and Photocopying	-29.35
13/03/04	8 AFRWC	Affiliation Fee	-62.00
23/03/04	Stan Jones	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
23/03/04	Stan Jones	Donations	38.00
23/03/04	Claude Martin	Newsletter Postage Payment	12.00
23/03/04	Claude Martin	Donations	8.00
8/04/04	9 Tee Shirt Company	Centurion Tee Shirt Order	-396.00
16/04/04	10 Race Certificates	Centurion Certificate Order	-48.60
30/04/04	Charles Arosanyin	Donations	23.70
30/04/04	Chris Clegg	Newsletter Postage Payment	54.00
30/04/04	Chris Clegg	Donations	80.50
6/05/04	Charles Arosanyin	Donations	23.70

6/05/04	11	Postage And Photocopying - May	Newsletter Postage Payment	-29.35	
21/05/04		Merv Lockyer	Newsletter Postage Payment		12.00
21/05/04		Merv Lockyer	Donations		38.00
17/06/04		Bank Interest	Bank Interest		1.05
17/06/04		Govt Charges On Account	Govt Charges	-1.90	
17/06/04	12	V. F. Trainor	Jack Webber Trophy	-80.00	
29/06/04	13	Postage And Photocopying - June	Newsletter Postage Payment	-56.30	
30/06/04	14	Alpha Lewis - Cent Board Update	Honour Board Update	-88.00	
TOTAL INFLOWS					1,141.44
TOTAL OUTFLOWS					-1,049.55
CLOSING BALANCE (30/06/04)					549.35
NET TOTAL					91.89

CASH FLOW REPORT FOR PERIOD 01/07/2003 – 30/06/2004

INFLOWS

Bank Interest	2.54
Donations	823.90
Newsletter Postage Payment-Yearly fee for hardcopy Newsletters	205.35
Sundry Incoming	24.00

TOTAL INFLOWS	1,055.79

OUTFLOWS

Affiliation Fee	62.00
Centurion Certificate Order	48.60
Centurion Tee Shirt Order	396.00
Govt Charges	4.90
Incorporation Payment	35.00
Jack Webber Trophy	80.00
Postage and Photocopying-Newsletter and General Admin costs	225.40
Sundry Balance Payment	24.00
Honour Board Update	88.00

TOTAL OUTFLOWS	963.90

OVERALL TOTAL	91.89

AUSTRALIAN CENTURION 24 HOUR CARNIVAL COSTS

Centurion Certificate Order	48.60
Centurion Medallion Order (account still outstanding – approx \$200)	200.00
Jack Webber Trophy	80.00
Honour Board Update	88.00
Centurion Tee Shirt Order	396.00

OVERALL TOTAL	772.60